



the distillery in the area concerned. Respondent No.1, public consultation has taken place, which is disputed by the petitioner- Association. We expect the Expert Appraisal Committee to submit it's Report within three months from today on all points. Let this matter stand over for three months. The Registry is directed to place the Report to be submitted by Expert Appraisal Committee before us for further orders in this case.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar